

(Established under section 3 of the UGC Act 1956, by notification No.F.9-12/2001-U3 Government of India) Accredited by NAAC with 'A' Grade Founder: Prof. Dr. S. B. Mujumdar, M.Sc., Ph.D. *(Awarded Padma Bhushan and Padma Shri by President of India)*

Ref/SIU/Sports/U38/4224

Date: 5th Sep, 2015

UNIVERSITY SPORTS BOARD

To,

1. Faculty of Law

- a) The Director, Symbiosis Law School
- b) The Director, Symbiosis Law School, NOIDA
- c) The Director, Symbiosis Law School, HYDERABAD

2. Faculty of Management

- a) The Director, Symbiosis Institute of Business Management
- b) The Director, Symbiosis Institute of International Business
- c) The Director, Symbiosis Centre for Management & Human Resource Devel.
- d) The Director, Symbiosis Institute of Management Studies
- e) The Director, Symbiosis Institute of Telecom Management
- f) The Director, Symbiosis Institute of Operations Management
- g) The Director, Symbiosis Institute of Business Management, Bengaluru
- h) The Director, Symbiosis Centre for Management Studies (Under Graduate)
- i) The Director, Symbiosis School of Banking & Finance
- i) The Director, Symbiosis Centre for Management Studies, NOIDA
- k) The Director, Symbiosis Institute of Business Management), HYDERABAD

3. Faculty of Computer Studies

- a) The Director, Symbiosis Institute of Computer Studies & Research
- b) The Director, Symbiosis Centre for Information Technology
- c) The Director, Symbiosis Institute of Geo-informatics

4. Faculty of Health Sciences

- a) The Director, Symbiosis Institute of Health Sciences
- b) The Director, Symbiosis School of Nursing
- c) The Director, Symbiosis School of Biomedical Sciences

5. Faculty of Media, Communication & Design

- a) The Director, Symbiosis Institute of Media & Communication
- b) The Director, Symbiosis Centre for Media & Communication
- c) The Director, Symbiosis School of Media and Communication, Bengaluru
- d) The Director, Symbiosis Institute of Design
- e) The Director, Symbiosis School of Photography
- f) The Director, Symbiosis School of Planning and Architecture

6. Faculty of Humanities & Social Sciences

- a) The Director, English Language Teaching Institute of Symbiosis & SIFIL
- b) The Director, Symbiosis School of Economics
- c) The Director, Symbiosis School of Liberal Arts
- 7. Faculty of Engineering

a) The Director, Symbiosis Institute of Technology Sub: Invitation - Inter Institute <u>Basketball</u> Championship 2015-2016.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Good wishes and warm greetings from University Sports Board!

I am glad to inform you that the University Sports Board has entrusted the responsibility to organize the 6th Inter Institute Basketball Championship 2015-16, to Symbiosis Institute of Technology which will be held at Hill Base Campus, Lavale from 22nd to 25th September 2015.

I have great pleasure in extending an invitation to your Institute to participate in this championship. I request you to kindly send your entry in the SIU Eligibility format by mail to <u>sports@sitpune.edu.in</u> or <u>asst.adminsports@siu.edu.in</u> on or before 19th September 2015 and hard copy of the same to be submitted at the time of commencement of championship.

The fixtures will be drawn at 03:00 pm on 19th September 2015 in the office of USB, SIU Lavale campus and the same will be sent thereafter to the participating Institutes. You may send your representative at your own expense at the time of draws as per the rules.

Enclosed: Rules and Regulations SIU Eligibility Format

Best Regards

(Dr. Ashish Phulkar) Dy. Director Physical Education SIU

CC: PA to Vice Chancellor Registrar SIU Chairperson USB Dean Student Affairs Controller of Examination Finance Officer